
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTTIENT OF JUSTICE

CODE:
FUND 101

BUREAU/OFFICE:
Parole and Probation Administration

Fund Title: GENERAL ADpropriation Act t1518
PARTICULARS ALLOTMENT

RELEASED
I1l

OBLIGATIONS
INCURRED

I2'l

SAVINGS/

OVERORAFT
I31 = I11_ t2i

REMARKS

CODE
8,0777

r 14,565,982.00 111,709,242.53 2,856,739.,17
98,315,982.00 97,060,71t.32 1,255,270.68

93,173,9E2.00 92,O76,224.43 1,097,757 .57

41,839,000.00
2,688,000.00

360.000.00
360,000.00
672.000.00
41.000.00

559,000.00
3,571,000.00

560,000.00
3,545.462.00
3,608,000.00

't34,000.00

fi1,487.74
134,000.00

33,342,982.00
1,198,050.26

4'1,765,519.48
2,278J.95.24

348,000.00
348,000.00
618,000.00

559,000.00
3,396,673.80

511,500.00
3,525,545.00
3,446,000.00

124.500.00
fi1.487.74
124,400.00

33,337,180.75
1,132,222.42

n,440.52
409.804.76

12,000.00
12,000.00
54.000.00
41.000.00

174,326.20
il8,500.00

19,917.00
162.000.00

9,500.00

9,600.00
5,801.2s

65,827.U

5,1i|2.000.00 4,96.t,486.89 157,513.11
5, 142,000.00 4,984.486.89 1 57,5't 3.'t '1

15,250,000_00 14,648,53t.21 1,60r,458.79

18.990.00 18,990.00
820,367.58 820,367 58 0.00

5,498.961 85 5,443,439.75 55.522.10
2,553,609.'19

4,000.00
4.555.00

414.033.00
258.888.00
175.974.17
697,281.47
17,7*.77

't,371 ,822.25

2,553,609.19
4,000.00
4,555.00

414,033.00
258.888.00
12't.452.O7
697.281.47
17.7 .77

1 ,371,822.25

55,522.10

3,319,000.00 2,911,582.26 407.417.74
490,000.00

2,829,000.00
403,386.42

2,508,195.84
86,613.58

320,804.16
776,866.38 727,757.38 49,109.00
264.000.00
468,066.38
44,800.00

251,89'1.00
431,066.38

,r4,800.00

12.109.00
37,000.00

166.747.43 166.747.43
1.011.418.89 697,6'15.87 313.803.02

7.815.00
58,349.50

572.921.39
372,333.00

7.815.00
58,349.50

303,778.71
327,672.6

269.142.68
44,660.34

3,087,899.00 2.8U.828.49 233.070.51
1,565,284.00
1,046,926.00

475.689.00

1,436,789.s3
3.129.47

454,909.49

12A,494.47
83,796.53
20,779.51

861,862.97 319,316.55 542.546.42
628,312.97
99,000.00
97,100.00
37,450.00

'103.559.58

99.000.00
79,306.97
37,450.00

524.753.39

17.793.03

354,515.15 354.515.15
9,776.24

143,062.50
201,676.4',1

9.776.24
'143.062.50

201.676.41
333,370.75 333.370.75

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL REPORT OF OPERATION
As of the Quarter Ending December 31, 2021

l. Gen. Admin & Support Services
l0-00-10400 a. Gen. ilanagemoni & Supervision
5-01{0{D0 Peraonnel Servicea
5-0141-000 Salaries and Wages - Regular
5-01 -02-01 0 Personnel Economic Relief Allowance
5-01-02-020 RepresentationAllowance
5-01-02-030 Transportation Allowance
5.01-02-040 Clothing Allowance
5-0'1-02-100 Honoraria
5-01-02-110 Hazatd Pay
$01-02140 Year End Bonus
F01{2-150 Cash Gift
5-01-02-160 Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian
5-01-02-990 Other Bonuses and Allowances
5-01-03-020 PAG-lBlG Contributions
F01-03-030 PHILHEALTH Contributions
5-0'l-03-040 EctP
5-01-04430 Terminal LeaveBenefits
5-01-04-990 Other Personnel Benefib

Automatic Appropriation
5-01-03-010 Life And Retirement lnsuran@ Cont.

5{2.00{00 tf,ooE
5-02-01-010 TravelExpenses
5-02-02-010 Training Expenses

Supplios ErpoNo8
5-02-03-010 Offrce Supplies Expenses
5-02-03-020 AccountableFormsExpenses
5-02-03-030 Non Accountable Forms Expenses
5-02-03-070 Drugs and Medicines Expenses
$.02-03-080 Medical, Dental& Laboratory Supplies E
5-02-03-090
5-02-0&210
542-03-220

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Semi-Expendable Equipment - M&E
Semi-Erpendable Equipment - F&F &

5-02-03-990 Other Supplies and Materials Expense
Utility Exponses

5-02-04-010 WaterExpens€s
5-02-U-020 Electricity Expenses

Communicaton Expcnsea
5-02-05-010 Postage and Courier Services
5-02-0$.020 TelephoneExpenses
542{5-030 lntemetSubscriptionExpenses
5-02-10-030 Extraordinary and Misc. Expenses

Profe6sional Ssrvices
5-02-11-010 LegalServices
542:11-O2O Auditing Services
5-02-1 1-030 Consultancy Services
502-11-990 Other Protessional Services

General Sorvices
5-02-12-020 Janitorial Services
5-02-12-030 SecurityServices
5-02-12-990 OtherGeneral Services

Repaira and lraintenance
5-02-13-040 Repairs and Maint. - Bldg. & Other Struclrs.
t02-13-050 Repairs and Maint. - Machinery and Eqpml.
5{2-13{60 Repairs and tt aint. - Transpo. Eqpil.

t02-13-210 Repairs and traint. - SemiExpendable M&E
Taxes, lnsurance PrsmiurB snd Olher Feea

5-02-15-010 Taxes, Duti€s and Licenses
5-02-15-020 FidelityBond Premiums
5-02-15-030 lnsurance Expenses

Other llaintenanco and Ope6ting Expenses
5-02-99-010 Advertising Exp€nse
5-02-99.020 Printing and Publicaton Expenses
t02-99-030 RepresentationExpenses
5-02-99-040 Transportation&DeliveryExpenses
5-02-99-050 RentExpenses

21,230.00
240.976.0O

21.230.00
240.976.00

47 .a54.19
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CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL REPORT OF OPERATION

As of the Quarter Ending December 31, 2021

5-02-99-070 SubscriptionsExpenses

ll. Operations
3{l{0-000 FO l: lnvestigation, Supervision and

Rehabilitation S€rvices for the Parole
and Probation Sytems

3{r{r{00

5{)t{t0.000
5-01-01-000
5-01-02-010
5-0't -02-020
5-01-02-030
5-01-02-040
5-01-02-1oO
5-01-02-110
t01-02-140
t01-02-150
5-01-02-160
5-01-02-990
5-01-03-020
5-01-03-030
5-0'1 -03-040
5-01-0+990

5-01-03{'10

5{2{0{00
5-02-01-010
5-02-02-010

5-02-03-010
5{2-03-020
5-02-0!030
5-02-03-070
5-02-03-080
5-02{3-090

Administration of the Pa.ole and
Probation System

Personnel Servicea
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing Allowance
Honoraria
Hazard Pay
Year End Bonus
Cash Gifl
Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian
Other Bonuses and Allowances
PAG-lBlG Contributions
PHILHEALTH Contributions
ECC Contributions
Other Personnel Benefils

Automatic Appropriadon
Life And Retirement lnsuran@ Cont.

ooE
Travel Expenses
Training Expenses

Supplies Expenses
Oflice Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Non-Accounlable Foms Expenses
Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses

5-02-03-210 Semi-Expendable Machinery & Equipment
5-02-03-220 Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures
5-02-03-990 OtherSuppliesExpense-s

Utility Expenscs
5-02-04-010 WaterExpenses
5-02-04-020 ElecticityExpenses

Communication Expenses
5-02-05-010 Postage and Courier Services
5-02-05-020 TelephoneExpenses
5-02-05-030 lnternetSubscription Expenses
5-02-05-040 Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Exp.
5-02-10-030 Extraordinary and Misc. Expenses

Profossional Servicos
5-02-11-010 LegalServices
5-02-11-020 Auditing Services
5-02-1'1-030 Consultancy Services
5-02-1 1-990 Other Professional Services

General Service3
542-12420 Janitorial Services
5-02-12-030 Security Services
5-02-12-990 Other General Services (VPAS)

Repairs and f{ainlsnanco
S02-13-040 Repairs and Maint. - Blds. & Other Struclrs.
5-02-13-050 Repairs and Maint- - Machinory and Eqpm't.
5-02-13-060 Repairs and Maint. - Transpo. Eqpt.
5'02-11070 RepaiG and Mairt. - Fumiture and Fixtures
5-02-13-210 Repairs and Maint- - Semi-Experdable ICT

Taxea, lnsurance Premium€ and Other Fees
5-02-'15-010 Taxes, Duties and Licenses
542-15420 Fidelity Bond Premiums

120,681.92
440.232.10

DEPARTMENT
DEPART]IIENT OF JUSTICE

CODE:
FUND 1O,I

BUREAU/OFFICE:

Parole and Probation Administration

Fund Title: GENERAL ADDroDriation Act I I 5l 8

PARTICULARS ALLOTMENT

RELEASED
Ill

OBLIGATIONS
INCURRED

t21

SAVINGS/

OVERDRAFT
I3l = tll - I21

REMARKS

CODE
80177

23,310.56 23,3'10.56

854,976,28't.00 790,523,127.29 64,453,153.71

761,070,026.46 700,257,933.06 60,812,093.40

699,974,473.46 643,264,1 13.70 56,710,359.76

501,257,976.80
2't,110,177.24
12,081,286.97
11,878,653.70

5,325,7 55.42
700,000.00

15,078,181.09
41,594,684.10
4Afi.420.45

41 ,573,424 .27
24,360,245.46

1,053,900.00
5,882,459.48
'1,058,800.00

12,582,508.48

462,524.823.10
19,348,053.91
11 ,'1 ,871.31
10,421,209.51
5,018,000.00

106.000.00
7,748,370.95

39,613,649.40
4,265,000.00

39,600,557.00
23,648,584.98

963.900.00
5,874,906.62

973,800.00
'12,002,386.92

38,733,153.70
't,762,'123.33

926,415.66
1 ,457,444.19

307,755.42
594,000.00

7,329,810.14
'1,981,034.70

171,420.45
1 ,972,467 .27

711,660.48
90,000.00

7.552.86
85,000.00

580,121.56

61,095,553.00 56,993,8't9.36 4,101,733.64

61,095,553.00 56,993,819.36 4,101.733.U

93,906,254.54 90,265,194.23 3,641,060.3t

9,796,988.38 889,007.4110,685,99s 79
9,430,447.60 7,913,932.87 1,516,514.73

20,u6,461.61 20,660,781.20 '185,680.41

165,562.39

20,118.02

'1 3,568,384.8 1

52,400.00

7,108.00
934,882.89

1,534,016.30
1,643,022.75
'1,452,556.00

1,654,090.86

13,402,822.42
52.400.0O

7.108.00
934.882.89

1,513,898.28
1,6/,3.022.75
1,452,556.00
1,654,090.86

3,137 ,467.19 3,124,309.78 13,157.41
387,111.3'l

2,750,355.88
380.321.31

2,7 43,988.47
6,790.00
6.367.41

6,675,632.00 20.496.746,696,528.74
2,364,005.10
3,500,'153.42

827.870.22
4,500.00

2,354,253.50
3,489,008.28

827,870.22
4,500.00

9,751.60
11,145.14

1,826,200.00 1,826,200.00
710.911.0813,97'1,308.82 13.260,397.74

7,668.00
125.U7.07
44,000.00

13,793,993.75

7,668.00
120,U7.07
,14,000.00

13,088,082.67

5,000.00

705.91 1.08
16,261.727 .31 16,201,918.80 59,808.51
4,447,ffi2.O4

246,000.00
11,567,865.23

4,447,720.U
246,000.00

11,508,197.96

'141.24

59.667.27
946 845.50 903,996.84 42 848.66
139,568.86
247,829.
511,451.00

34,746.00
13,250.00

115,843.70
243.732.25
496,424.89
u,746.OO
13,250.00

23,725.16
4,097.39

15,026.11

1,220.968.98 1.152,173.24 68,795.70
51,886.42

440,232.10
68,795.50

Page 2 of 5



CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL REPORT OF OPERATION

As ot the Quarter Ending December 31, 2021

B. PROJECTS
CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS
GAS

1, EnhancenEnt of Infoirnatio{r Syatern

5"02{0{00 uooE
502020'10 01 ICT Training Expenses
50205030 00 lntemet Subscription Expenses
50299070 01 ICT Software Subscriplion
5-06-00-m0 Capital Outlay
5-0644-050 lCTEquipment
5-06-04-050 PrintingEquipment
5-06-04-050 lCTSoftware

2. Upgrading of Server
5{6-00-000 Capital Ouday
50604030 06 Communication Networks

3. Office Producuvity (Region vI)
546-00-000 Capitaloutl.y
50604050 03 ICT Equipment
50604050 12 Printing Equipment
50604050 15 ICT Sofhflare

Oporationa
1. Antomation of, Parole and Probadon Careloed

iianagErnent & In ormadon Syiterr
s{2{0400 itooE
50202010 0'1 ICT Training Expenses
502050'10 00 Postage and Courier Services
50205030 00 lntemet Subscription Expenses
50299070 00 Transportation and Delivery Expenses
5-0640-000 Capitaloutlay
50604050 03 ICT Equipment
50604050 15 ICT Software

2. Automation of Mrmanc€ Monltorfurg &
Evaluation Syst€mn

5-06{0{00 Capital Outlay
50604050 03 ICT Equipment
50604050 15 ICT Software

3, Phil, Anu-Illegal DrWs Sffigy
5-02-00-000 00E
50203080 00 Medical, Dental& Laboratory Expenses
50299040 00 Transportation and Delivery Expenses

Total CurEnt Appropriations (Proiects)

GRAND TOTAL CURRENT APPROPRIA T'OA'S

CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS
Central Office
5.01{0{00 peBonnel Serviceg
5-01-01-000 Salaries and Wages - Regular
5-01-02-010 Personnel Economic Relief Allowance
5-01 -02-O2O Representation Allowance
5-01-02-030 TransportationAllowance

782,570.27
211,071.43
174,000.00
174,000.00

CODE:
FUND,101

BUREAU/OFFICE:
Parole and Probation Administration

DEPARTMENT
DEPARTiIIENT OF JUSTICE

Fund Title: GENERAL Appropriation Act 11518

PARTICULARS ALLOTMENT

RELEASED
ht

OBLIGATIONS

INCURRED
t21

SAVINGS/

OVERDRAFT
t31=lll-t2l

REMARKS

CODE

90777

660,054.76 020
8,882,303.00 8,748,863.34 133.439.66

5-02-15-030 lnsuranceExpenses
Otier Maintenance and OpeBting Expenses

5-02-99.010 Advertising Expense
5-02-99020 Printing and Publication Expenses
$02-99-030 RepresentationExpenses
5-02-99-040 Transportation&DeliveryExpenses
5-02-99.050 RentExpenses
5-02-99470 SubscriptionsExpenses

Total Cur.Ent Appropriations (Programs)

3,000.00
565.769.06
544.297.25
15,000.00

7,670,173.05
40,063.04

969,542,263.00

3.000.00
515,593.06
527,033.59

15,000.00
7,648,173.05

40.063.64

902,232,369.82 67,309,893.18

22,000.00

50,176.00
61.263.66

57,755,000.00 57,155,090.00 599,910.00

46.952.000.00 46,897,r00.00

46,952,000.00 46,897,r00.00 54,900.00

10,360,000.00

43,757,000.00

3.195.000.00

9,895,000.00

43,702,100.00

3,195,000.00

54.900.00

,t65,000.00
10,350,000.00

443,000.00

9,895,000.00

362,990_00

465.000.00

80,0r0.00

43,372,000.00

350,000.00
30,000.00
63,000.00

39,126,026.57

337,000.00
25,990.00

4,215,973.43

13,000.00
4,010.00

63,000.00

20,469,000.00 17,352,036.26
6,129,000.00 3,098,436.26 3,030,563.74

523,500.00
5,299,000.00

306,500.00
2,791,936.26

306,500.00

523,500.00
2,507,063.74

86,400.00
8,140,000.00
6,200,000.00

8,058,600.00
6,195,000.00

81.400.00
5,000.00

91,000.00 9r,000.00
91,000.00 91.000.00
22.000.00
69,000.00

22.000.00
69.000.00

22,812,000.00 2,1 ,77 3,990 .3'l 1,038,009.69
22,812,000.00 21,773,990.31 1,038,009.69
22,243,149.00

568.851.00
21,205,140.00

568,850.31
1,038,009.00

069

10t,127,000.00 95,281,116.57 4,845,883.43

1,O70,669,263.00 72,155.776,61

3,934,653.45 3,9t8,639.03 15,014.42
3,214,239.56 3,213,563.01 676.55
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782.570.27
2't1.071.43
'174,000.00
'174,000.00

| 660,054.96

54,900.00______________._
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CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL REPORT OF OPERATION
As of the Quarter Ending Decembet 31, 2021

5-01-02-040
5-01-02-100
5-01-02-1 10

5-01-02-150
5-0'l -04-030
5-01-04-990

5.02-00-000
5-02-02-010
5-02-03-090
50204010 00
5-0244420
s02-05{10
5.02-05-020
5-02-05-030
5-02-10-030
5-02-11-990
5-02-12-990
s02-12-990
5-02-13-040
5-02-13-050
5-02-15-030

Operations
5-01 -00-.000
541{1-000
5-01-02-010
541-02-020
541-02-030
5-01-02-040
5-01-02-100
5-01-02-110
5-01-02-140
5-01-02150
50102990 36

5-01-02-990
1-03-020

+01-03-030
5-01-03-040
5-01-04-990

5-02-00400
502010'10 00
50202010 00
s02030'10 00
50203090 00
50203990 00
502M010 00
50204020 00
50205010 00
50205020 0r
50205020 02
50205030 00
50210030 00
50211010 00
50211990 00
50212020 00
502'12990 00
50213060 01

50215010 01

50215030 00
50299020 00
50299030 00
50299050 01

lothing Allowance
Honoraria
Hazatd Pay
Cash Gift
Terminal Leave Benefits
Other Personnel Benefi ts

taooE
Training Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Water Expenses
Eleclicity Expense
Postage & Courier Services
Ielephone Expenses
lnternet S ubscription Expenses
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Exp.
Consultancy Services
Other Professional Services
Other General Services
Repairs & Maintenance - Office Bldg
Repairs & Maintenance - Office Eqpt
lnsurance Expenses

peraonnel Services
Salaries and Wages - Regular
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowanc€
Clothing Allowance
Honoraria
Hazard Pay (Public Social Wo*ers)
Year End Bonus
Cash Gift
Mad-Year Eonus - Cvilian

Othe. Bonuses and Allowances
PAG-IBlG Contributions
PHILHEALTH Contributions
ECIP
Other Peconnel Benefits

ooE
Traveling Expenses - Local
Training Expenses
Offi ce Supplies Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Supplies & Materials Expeoses
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Telephone - Mobile
TelEphone - Landline
Internet Subscription Expenses
Exlraordinary & Miscellaneous Exp.
Legal Services
Other Professional Services
Janitorial Services
Other General Services
Repairs & Maint. - Motor Vehicles
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
lnsurance Expenses
Printing and Publication Expenses
Representation Expenses
Renls - Buildings and Structures

CapitalOuuays
Offic€ Equipment
Fumiture and Fixtures

434,084.90
12.437.35

DEPARTMENT
DEPARTISENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU/OFFICE:
Parole and Probation Administration

Fund Title: GENERAL Appropriation Act'l I 5t8
PARTICULARS ALLOTMENT

RELEASED
I1l

OBLIGATIONS

INCURRED
t21

SAVINGS/

OVERDRAFT
l3l=hl-t2l

REMARKS

CODE

BO777

'1,700,609.33

35.988.53

136,000.00

1,700.609.33
35,311.98

136,000.00

676.55

720,413.89 705,076-02 15,337.87

21,511.00
100.386.87

8,960.00
33,900.00

175,402.73
22,380.65
23,800.00

129,457.00

34,548,i130.80

11,982.00
48,185.90

-144.447.74

2'l,511.OO
100,386.87

8,960.00
33,900.00

160.066.34
22,380.00
23,800.00

129,456.17

32,r68,573.59

1 '!,982.00

48.185.90
144,447.74

2379,A57.21

0.83

15,336.39
0.65

32,630,191.40 30 ,262,773.69 2,367,417.71
24,244,O%.99

1,175,935.50
689,431.68
864,413.25
154,000.00

2,580,873.02
70.238.90
27,500.00

261.005.00

64,800.00
16,419.88
56,800.00
57.259.47

200,000.00
I .771 ,424 .36

96,825.80
28,000.00

130,554.00
54,000.00

6,566.81
80,046.74

24,244,0%.99
1,175,935.50

689.431.68
86/.,413.25
154.000.00
200,000.00

4 ,352,297 .38
167.@r.70
s5,500.00

391,559.00
54,000.00
64,800.00
16,419.88
63,366.81

137,306.21

2.151,171,717.15 1 ,471 ,715.00

12,437.35

0.81
1.U

900.00
4.049.'19
3,982.48
8.243.90

33.929.23
58,763.00
4,498.00

36.200.00
100.00

53,603.20
70.573.70

373,903.73
2't,822.3'l
27.900.00

159,660.36

446,s22.25

122,894.01
17.783.45

382.878.26

29.133.s9
60,894.74

900.00
4,049.19
3,982.48
8,243.90

33,929.23
58,763.00
4,498.00

36,200.00
100.00

53,603.20
70.573.70

373,903.73
21,822.31
27.900.00

1s9.660.36

434,084.90

't2?,897.20
17.782.11

382,878.26

29,133.59
60.894.74

5.06-00-000
506M050 02
50604070 01
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434,084.90
12,437 .35

CODE:
FUND 101
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Approved by

2.ro.2s
JULITO M. DIRAY
OIC -Administrator

0.00

Certified correct:

NOR . DIIITACUTA

Chref ntant /" ,{

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CODE:

FUND 101

BUREAU/OFFICE:
Parole and Probation Adminisbation

CODE
8O777

RE ARKS

Fund Title: GENERAL 4pprop ation Act. t 1 5t I
PARTICULARS ALLOTMENT

RELEASED
t'rl

OBLIGATIONS

INCURRED
t21

SAVINGS/

OVERDRAFT
l3l=t1l-l2I

Total Continuing Appropriations (Programa)

B. Locally-Funded Prorects
CentralOffice

1. Autoaration of ffirnance llorttodng
a Eydluatirn Systern

5.02{0-000 itooE
50202010 01 ICT Training Expenses
50205010 00 Postage and Courier Services
50205030 00 lnternet Subscription Expenses
50299070 00 ICT Sottware Subscription

5{640400 CapitalouUay
5-06-04{50 lCTEquipment
5-06-04-050 lCTSoftware

GRAND TOTAL

38,483,084.25 36,087,212.62 2,395,871.63

26,990,404.62 26,990,245.04 159-5a
1,762,472.62 1,762,801.98 70.64

575.000.00
1.187 ,872.62

575,000.00
1.'187.801.98 70.64

25,227,532.00 25,227,443.06 88.94
21,506,550.00

3,720pA2.00
21,506,549 52

3,720,893.54
0.48

88.46

25,990,40,1.62 26,990,245.04 r59.58

65,473,1t88.87 63,077,457.66 2,396,031.21

1,136,142,751.87 I,061,590,944.05 74,551,807.82

RECAPITULATION
personnel Servicas
Other personnel Services
Retirement & Life lnsurance Premium
Terminal Leave Benefits
Maintenance & Other Opeating Expenses
CapitalOutlay

543,096,976.80
2 1 6,708,496.66

66,237,553.00
33,342,982.00

139,097,254.54
72,186,000.00

5U,290,U2.58
197,712,814.8O
6'1,978,306.25
33,337,'180.75

129 ,746,152.O1

38,806,634.22
18,995,681.86
4,259,246.75

5,80'1.25
9,311,102.53

71 408 90.00 777 310.00

TOTAL CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL COt{TINUING APPROPRIATIONS

GRAND TOTAL

1 659 J .39 72,1 776.61

65 73 .87 77 .66 2 1.21

't,136,'t12,751.47 1,061,590,944.05 7 1,551 ,AO7 .42
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Total Continuing AppropriationE (Proiect8)

GRAND f Of AL CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS


